A
‘( ESTRIVER

AQUATICS

SUMMER SCHEDULE 2024
| [ osuv | won | rue | wep | thur | rri | sar |

LEISURE POOL
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

LAP POOL

y

--m-mm

5:00 AM

5:30 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

bR A
L, ¥ &

Closed

Open Swim | 5:30-8:00 am
Monday-Friday
Closed

Closed

Open Swim
10 am-12 pm

Open Swim | 7:00-8:30 pm
Monday-Friday

Closed

Closed

Open Swim | 5:30-8:00 am
Monday-Friday

- _

DDST Practice | 10:00 am-12:00 pm
Monday-Friday (limited lane availability)

Closed

Open Swim
10 am-12 pm

Open Swim | 7:00-8:30 pm
Monday-Friday

Closed Closed

AQUATIC AREA
AGE GUIDELINES

Children under the age of 8 must
be accompanied by an adult or
someone 16 years or older.

INDOOR POOL
INFORMATION

POOL HOURS

Monday - Friday

5:30am - 8:30 pm

Saturday 10:00 am - 7:00 pm
Sunday 12:00 - 7:00 pm

When the outdoor pool is open,
the indoor pools are only open for
lap swimming, water walking and
adult swim.

SWIM LESSONS:

+  May 28-June 10

+ June 17-28

« July 8-19

« July 29-August 9

*Please note, on the days we do
not have swim lessons, adult swim
ends at 10:00 am and there will

be open swim from 10:00 am to
12:00 pm.

LAZY RIVER
54 laps = 1 mile.

LAP SWIMMING
36 laps = 1 mile.
Down and back in the lap pool is

1 lap.



SUMMER SCHEDULE 2024
June 14 - August 18

OUTDOOR POOL

|| sun | won | | WED | THUR | FRI |
. Water Walking Toddler Day Water Walking Toddler Day Water Walking
11:00 AM Closed 11am-12 pm 11am-12 pm 11am-12 pm 11 am-12 pm 11am-12 pm CIosed

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM Open Swim | 12:00-7:00 pm Daily

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM Family Family Family
Night Night Night

el 5-7 pm 5-7 pm 5-7 pm

AQUATIC LESSONS

We offer Private Lessons, Parent & Me, Preschool Levels, and Levels 1-5. Only one session
of lessons may be registered for at a time. To sign up for additional lessons you must
complete your current session, allowing you to register for the appropriate level. To help
select the appropriate level for your child please reference the American Red Cross class
descriptions. Questions may be directed to the Aquatics Facility Supervisor at (701) 456-
2074 or emailed to chickok@dickinsonparks.org . Registration for aquatic lessons have their
own dates outside of regular program registration, visit dickinsonparks.org for these dates.

CONTACT US WRCC APP

2004 Fairway St, Dickinson ND, 58601 For updates on pool capacity and
dickinsonparks.org closures, please download the
westrivercommunitycenter.com West River Community Center App

701.456.2070 available in the app store.

OUTDOOR POOL
INFORMATION

SAFETY BREAKS

10-minute safety breaks 10 minutes
prior to the top of the hour

(ex. 12:50 - 1:00 pm).

WATER WALKING

Time: 11:00 am-12:00 pm (M,W,F)

Fee: Day pass or a WRCC membership
You will have access to the locker
rooms, lazy river and open area in the
middle.

TODDLER TUESDAY

Time: 11:00 am-12:00 pm (Tue/Thu)
Fee: Day pass or a WRCC membership
Age: 5 and under

(w/ parent or guardian)

You will have access to the locker
rooms, kiddie pool, and the play
feature area. There will be no access
to the lazy river, slides, concessions, or
the big open area in the middle.

FAMILY SWIM NIGHT

Monday, Wednesday, and Friday
during twilight hours of 5-7 pm we
are encouraging families to come and
enjoy a night out at the pool together!
Children will need to be accompanied
by a parent or guardian during this
time.

TWILIGHT PASSES

These passes are sold after 5:00 pm
and can only be used between the
hours of 5:00 to 7:00 pm. Twilight
passes will be sold for $4 per
person regardless of age or if you're
spectating.




