

AQUATICS

## **SUMMER SCHEDULE 2024**

		SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT			
	5:00 AM	Closed									
_	5:30 AM		<b>Open Swim</b>   5:30-8:00 am Monday-Friday					Closed			
	6:00 AM										
	7:00 AM										
POOL	8:00 AM	Closed	Ad								
$\mathbf{O}$	8:30 AM										
	9:00 AM		* <b>Swim Lessons  </b> 8:30 am-12:00 pm Monday-Friday (NO OPEN SWIM DURING LESSONS)								
	10:00 AM							<b>Open Swim</b> 10 am-12 pm			
	11:00 AM										
EISURE-	12:00 PM										
	1:00 PM										
	2:00 PM	Adult Swim   12:00-7:00 pm Daily									
	3:00 PM										
	4:00 PM										
	5:00 PM										
	6:00 PM										
	7:00 PM		<b>Open Swim</b>   7:00-8:30 pm					Closed			
	8:00 PM	Closed	Monday-Friday								
	8:30 PM		Closed								
	9:00 PM										

MON

THE

-AP POOL

		SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUK	FKI	SAT		
	5:00 AM		Closed					Closed		
	5:30 AM		<b>Open Swim</b>   5:30-8:00 am Monday-Friday							
	6:00 AM									
	7:00 AM	Closed								
)	8:00 AM		Adult Swim/DDST Practice   8:00-10:00 am							
	9:00 AM		Monday-Friday (limited lane availability)							
	10:00 AM		DDST Practice   10:00 am-12:00 pm Monday-Friday (limited lane availability)					Open Swim		
	11:00 AM							10 am-12 pm		
_	12:00 PM									
	1:00 PM									
_	2:00 PM	Adult/Lap Swim   12:00-7:00 pm Daily								
	3:00 PM									
	4:00 PM									
	5:00 PM									
	6:00 PM									
	7:00 PM		<b>Open Swim</b>   7:00-8:30 pm Monday-Friday							
	8:00 PM	Closed					Closed			
	8:30 PM	cioseu	Closed							
	9:00 PM		Cioseu							

## AQUATIC AREA AGE GUIDELINES

Children under the age of 8 must be accompanied by an adult or someone 16 years or older.

## INDOOR POOL INFORMATION

### POOL HOURS

Monday - Friday 5:30 am - 8:30 pm Saturday 10:00 am - 7:00 pm Sunday 12:00 - 7:00 pm

When the outdoor pool is open, the indoor pools are only open for lap swimming, water walking and adult swim.

#### SWIM LESSONS:

- May 28-June 10
- June 17-28
- July 8-19
- July 29-August 9

\*Please note, on the days we do not have swim lessons, adult swim ends at 10:00 am and there will be open swim from 10:00 am to 12:00 pm.

#### LAZY RIVER

54 laps = 1 mile.

#### LAP SWIMMING

36 laps = 1 mile. Down and back in the lap pool is 1 lap.



## SUMMER SCHEDULE 2024 June 14 - August 18

# OUTDOOR POOL

	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT				
11:00 AM	Closed	Water Walking 11 am-12 pm	Toddler Day 11 am-12 pm	Water Walking 11 am-12 pm	Toddler Day 11 am-12 pm	Water Walking 11 am-12 pm	Closed				
12:00 PM											
1:00 PM											
2:00 PM	Open Swim   12:00-7:00 pm Daily										
3:00 PM											
4:00 PM											
5:00 PM		Family		Family		Family					
6:00 PM		Night 5-7 pm		Night 5-7 pm		Night 5-7 pm					
7:00 PM				Closed							

## **AQUATIC LESSONS**

We offer Private Lessons, Parent & Me, Preschool Levels, and Levels 1-5. Only one session of lessons may be registered for at a time. To sign up for additional lessons you must complete your current session, allowing you to register for the appropriate level. To help select the appropriate level for your child please reference the American Red Cross class descriptions. Questions may be directed to the Aquatics Facility Supervisor at (701) 456-2074 or emailed to chickok@dickinsonparks.org . Registration for aquatic lessons have their own dates outside of regular program registration, visit dickinsonparks.org for these dates.

## CONTACT US

2004 Fairway St, Dickinson ND, 58601 dickinsonparks.org westrivercommunitycenter.com

## 701.456.2070

## WRCC APP

For updates on pool capacity and closures, please download the West River Community Center App available in the app store.



## OUTDOOR POOL

#### SAFETY BREAKS

10-minute safety breaks 10 minutes prior to the top of the hour (ex. 12:50 – 1:00 pm).

#### WATER WALKING

Time: 11:00 am-12:00 pm (M,W,F) Fee: Day pass or a WRCC membership You will have access to the locker rooms, lazy river and open area in the middle.

#### TODDLER TUESDAY

Time: 11:00 am-12:00 pm (Tue/Thu) Fee: Day pass or a WRCC membership Age: 5 and under (w/ parent or guardian) You will have access to the locker rooms, kiddie pool, and the play feature area. There will be no access to the lazy river, slides, concessions, or the big open area in the middle.

#### FAMILY SWIM NIGHT

Monday, Wednesday, and Friday during twilight hours of 5–7 pm we are encouraging families to come and enjoy a night out at the pool together! Children will need to be accompanied by a parent or guardian during this time.

#### **TWILIGHT PASSES**

These passes are sold after 5:00 pm and can only be used between the hours of 5:00 to 7:00 pm. Twilight passes will be sold for \$4 per person regardless of age or if you're spectating.